



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 535/2024 & I.A.32063/2024**

SAREGAMA INDIA LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Ankur Sangal, Ms. Sucheta Roy, Mr.
Shashwat Rakshit, Ms. Amrit Sharma,
Advocates (M:9971432165)

versus

EMAMI LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Harshit Kanduja, Ms.
Dhanakshi Gandhi, Advocates
(M:9910803100)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

19.09.2024

1. It is submitted that rejoinder in *I.A.32063/2024* has been filed yesterday, i.e., 18th September, 2024. However, the same is not on record.
2. Let steps be taken to have the same, placed on record.
3. List for hearing of *I.A. 32063/2024*, on 14th January, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2024

au