



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 535/2024**

SAREGAMA INDIA LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shashwat Rakshit, Adv.

versus

EMAMI LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Roohe Hina Dua & Ms.
Dhanakshi Gandhi, Advs.
(M- 9717832331)

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

04.04.2025

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already
fixed i.e. **28.04.2025**.

**IA No. 8848/2025 (u/s 5 of the Limitation Act r/w Section 151
CPC seeking condonation of delay of 7 days in filing reply to IA
No. 40608/2024 on behalf of the defendant)**

Issue notice. Accepted.

The counsel for the plaintiff is insisting for costs. The delay is
only of 7 days, whereof I am not inclined to impose any costs.
Accordingly the application is allowed.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 4, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any