



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 535/2024, I.A. 32063/2024-Stay, I.A. 40608/2024-
Delay 15 days in filing replication

SAREGAMA INDIA LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Ankur Sangal, Ms. Sucheta
Roy, Mr. Shashwat rakshit and Ms.
Amrit Sharma, Advocates

versus

EMAMI LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Sr.
Advocate with Mr. Harshit
Khanduja and Ms. Shreya Arora,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

28.04.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties seek, and are granted, a period of four weeks to file their respective written synopsis not exceeding three pages, giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted judgments setting out the propositions of law therein, they wish to rely upon.
2. Accordingly, list on 18.07.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 28, 2025/akr

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 01/05/2025 at 16:11:10