



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 535/2024, I.A. 32063/2024, I.A. 40608/2024
SAREGAMA INDIA LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Ankur Sangal, Ms. Sucheta
Roy and Ms. Amrit Sharma, Advs.

versus

EMAMI LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Sr. Adv.
with Ms. Roohehina Dua, Ms.
Dhanakshi Gandhi and Mr.
Abhimanyu Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **18.07.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks a pass over, however, the same is not possible since there are Special Benches in the post lunch session.
2. In the interest of justice, renotify on 23.09.2025.
3. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the parties, seek are granted a period of *two weeks* for filing/ getting their respective written synopsis on record, subject to office objections, if any.
4. Renotify on 23.09.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 18, 2025/Ab