



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 535/2024, I.A. 32063/2024 & I.A. 40608/2024**
SAREGAMA INDIA LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through: Ms. Amrit Sharma, Advocate.

versus

EMAMI LIMITEDDefendant
Through: Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua & Mr. Vinayak
Thakur, Advocates (through VC).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER
23.09.2025

%

1. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiff has moved an adjournment slip with no objection from the learned Counsel for the Defendant.
2. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Plaintiff, list on 22.01.2026.

TEJAS KARIA, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025 / 'A'