



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 535/2024 & I.As. 32063/2024, 40608/2024**

SAREGAMA INDIA LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ankur Sangal and Mr. Bhuvan
Malhotra, Advocates.

versus

EMAMI LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Senior
Advocate with Ms. Roohe Hina Dua, Ms. Shrutika
Garg and Ms. Aroha Kadyan, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

List on 07.09.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 28, 2026/YA